



KNACK PACKAGING LIMITED

(Formerly known as Knack Packaging Pvt. Ltd.)

Manufacturers & Exporters of PE/PP Woven Fabrics/Bags & Printed and Laminated Woven PP Bags. (PLWPP)

Regd. Office: 330/A, Kalasagar Shopping Hub, Opp. Saibaba Temple, Satadhar Cross Road, Ghatlodiya, Ahmedabad - 380061, Gujarat, India. Ph. (+91)-79-27451130/31

Factory: Block No. 493, 497, 482, 489, 175, 176 & 177, B/h. Shankar Parvati Cotton Mill, Kadi-Thol Road, Village: Borisana, Ta: Kadi, Dist. Mehsana - 384441. India. Ph. (+91) 9925199507

CIN No.: U25200GJ2013PLC073847

Date: 11/08/2026

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400001
SECURITY CODE NO. 544814

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1,
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051
SECURITY CODE NO. KNACK

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the first quarter ended June 30, 2026

Pursuant to the Regulations 33 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed clipping of Newspaper Advertisement of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the first quarter ended June 30, 2026 which were published in English Newspaper “Financial Express” and in Gujarati Newspaper “Financial Express” on August 11, 2026.

This intimation is also being uploaded on the Company’s website at www.knackpackaging.com

You are requested to take the same on your record.

**Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Knack Packaging Limited**

**Pravinkumar Ambalal Patel
Whole-Time Director
(DIN.: 06468752)**

Encl.: As above.

સરકારી જમીનગીરીઓમાં નાના રોકાણકારોએ તેમની હિસ્સેદારીમાં વધારો કર્યો

ક્રિસ્ટિના ટાઇટ્સ
મુંબઈ, તા.૧૦

ભારતીય રિઝર્વ બેંકના રિટેલ ડાયરેક્ટ મંચે ખાતાઓની સંખ્યા અને ગૌણ બજારના વેપારના જથ્થામાં સતત વૃદ્ધિ સાથે ગતિ જાળવી રાખી છે. આ દશવિ છે કે સરકારી જામીનગીરીઓમાં

છૂટક રોકાણકારોની ભાગીદારી વધી રહી છે.

ટ્રેડરી બિલ, ફ્લોટિંગ રેટ અચત્ત બોન્ડ, કેન્દ્રીય અને રાજ્ય સિક્યુરિટીઝ જેવા સાધનોમાં પ્રાથમિક અજરનું ભંડોળ ૨૭ જુલાઈ સુધીમાં વાર્ષિક ધોરણે ૩૮.૨ ટકા વધીને ૯, ૫૭૨.૭૫ કરોડ રૂપિયા થયું છે. આ સાધનોમાં કુલ

ગોણ બજારનો વેપાર ૧૬ ટકા વધીને
૧૧,૦૦૩.૭૫ કરોડ રૂપિયા થયો છે,
જ્યારે તે જ સાધનોનું કુલ રોકાણ મૂલ્ય
લગભગ ૭૦ ટકા વધીને ૪,૦૫૧.૨૪
કરોડ રૂપિયા થયું છે. આ પોર્ટલ પર
ખોલવામાં આવેલા ખાતાઓની સંખ્યા
૨૭ જુલાઈ સુધીમાં વાર્ષિક ધોરણે
લગભગ ૩૧.૨ ટકા વધીને

૩,૭૭,૦૦૦ થઈ ગઈ છે, જે એક વર્ષ પહેલા ૨,૮૭,૦૦૦ હતી.

એરેટ કેપિટલના વાઇસ-પ્રેસિડેન્ટ માતાપ્રસાદ પાંડેએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે, જોખમી અસ્થિમાતોના નબળા દેખાવ અને બાંધી મુદતની થાપણોના ઓછા વ્યાજદરના કારણે સુરક્ષાને પ્રાથમિકતા આપતા રોકાણકારો માટે આ મંચ

પસંદગીનું સ્થળ બની રહ્યું છે.
ગ્રીપ ઇન્વેસ્ટના સ્થાપક અને
ગ્રુપ ચી.ઈ.ઓ. નિખિલ અગ્રવાલે જણાવ્યું
હતું કે સરકારી જામીનગીરીઓ સ્થિરતા
અને અનુમાનિતતા પ્રદાન કરે છે.
તેમણે કહ્યું, ‘આ મંચ લોકપ્રિયતા
મેળવી રહ્યું છે કારણ કે સાર્વભૌમ-
સમર્થિત જામીનગીરીઓમાં કોઈ કેડેટ

જોખમ હોતું નથી અને તે વધુ વળતર આપે છે.” તેમણે ઉમેર્યું કે ઘણા રોકાણકારો તેમના પોર્ટફોલિયોમાં વિવિધતા લાવવા અને સંતુલિત કરવા માટે નિશ્ચિત-આવક ધરાવતી અસ્કયામતો તરફ વળી રહ્યા છે. અગ્રવાલે જણાવ્યું હતું કે, “જોકે બાંધી મુદતની થાપણો અગાઉ ઊંચા વ્યાજદરો આપતી હતી.

 ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED		
NOTICE INVITING TENDER		
A) Basic Details:		
NIT No:-	AEGL/CGM/SLDC/T-161/Pt-23/26-27: Dated: 11-08-2026	
Tender Details/Name of work:	Establishment of Indigenous Security Operation Centre (SOC) & Indigenous Network Operation Centre (NOC) at SLDC, Guwahati of AEGL	
Work Type:-	Information Technology	
Tender Inviting Authority:-	Chief General Manager (SLDC), AEGL, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19	
Total Tender Value:-	Rs. 19,44,00,000.00 (Rupees Nineteen Crores Forty-Four Lakhs only) inclusive of GST	
Tender Fee	Rs. 10,00,00 (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)	
Details available at 1. https://assamtenders.gov.in/ 2. https://www.aegcl.co.in/ 3. https://assamsldc.in/		
B) Critical Dates:-		
Tender Start Date	12/08/2026	12:00 Hrs
Pre-Bid Query Submission Last Date	21/08/2026	15:00 Hrs
Pre-Bid Meeting Date	27/08/2026	11:30 Hrs
Bid Submission Start Date	02/09/2026	11:30 Hrs
Bid Submission End Date	09/09/2026	15:00 Hrs
Bid Opening Date	10/09/2026	12:00 Hrs
In case, the date of receiving and opening of Tenders is declared Holiday/ Strike or Bandh, then the same will be received and opened on the next working day. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender(s) without assigning any reasons therefor. Sd/-, Chief General Manager AEGL, Kahilipara, Guwahati		
T-872/PR/2025/Camp/075		

નોર્થન એઆરસી કેપિટલ લીમીટેડ

NORTHERN રજુ. ઓફીસ : ૧૦ મો મહા, ફેઝ ૧, અઈઆઈસી-૧૬૨૨ સેસસ પાર્ક,
ARC કાનાગામ વિલેજ, તાસામી, ચેરફ-૬૦૦૧૧૩, તમિલનાડુ.

પરિશિષ્ટ-૪ (નિયમ ૮(૧))
કંપની નીટીસ (રજાવટ મિલકતનો માટે)

જણાવાનું છે, નોર્થન એઆરસી કેપિટલ લીમીટેડના નીચે સહી કરનાર અધિકૃત અધિકારીએ સિક્કચોરીડાંગમેજન અને સીકન્ડચેન્ડનામ ઓફ કાનાગાનિયમવત એસોટ્રાઈ અને એન્ડોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્કચોરીડી ઇન્વેસ્ટર એક્ટ, ૨૦૦૨ હેઠળ અને સિક્કચોરીડી ઇન્વેસ્ટર (એન્ડોર્સમેન્ટ) નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૩ સાથે ળંચાલી કલમ ૧૩(૧) હેઠળ પ્રાપ્ત સંતાનો ઉપયોગ કરીને માંગણા નીટીસ તારીખ ૨૨/૦૭/૨૦૨૧ જાતી કરીને દેવાદાર ૧) શ્રી વેલાભાઈ મેથાભાઈ કાનનિયા (દેવાદાર) ૨) શ્રીમતી નીલમબેન વેલાભાઈ કાનનિયા (સહ-દેવાદાર), ૩) શ્રી રઘુ વેલાભાઈ કાનનિયા (સહ-દેવાદાર) ૪) જન્મ કાલર કેડી (ગિજગણ નામ) ને નીટીસમાં પ્રણાવેલ રકમ રૂ. રૂ. ૨૪, ૨૧,૩૩૩/- (રૂપિયા ચોવીસ લાખ એકવીસ હજાર ત્રણસો તેત્રીસ પુરુસ) ૧૧.૦૬.૨૦૨૧ મુજબ તેમજ રૂ. ૦૦.૨૦૨૫ થી વ્યાજ આ નીટીસ મળવાની તારીખી પુરા કરવાની સંદર્ભ સુકુલવા જણાવ્યું હતું.

દેવાદાર રકમની પરત સુકુલવાથી કરવામાં નિષ્ફળ ગયા હોવાથી દેવાદાર અને જાહેર જતાતને આથી જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે કે નીચે સહી કરનારે સિક્કચોરીડી ઇન્વેસ્ટર એન્ડોર્સમેન્ટ નિયમોના નિયમ ૮ સાથે ળંચાલી પ્રણાવેલ એક્ટની કલમ ૧૩(૧) હેઠળ તેવોલોને પ્રાપ્ત સંતાનો ઉપયોગ કરીને અહીં નીચે જણાવેલ મિલકતનો ભૂમિકા કંપને ૦૬ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૬ના રોજ લઈ લીધી છે.

નીટીસ દેવાદાર અને જાહેર જતાતને આથી મિલકત સાથે કોઈ સોદો ન કરવા સાવધ કરવામાં આવે છે અને મિલકત સાથેના કોઈપણ સુધો નોર્થન એઆરસી કેપિટલ લીમીટેડની રકમ રૂ. રૂ. ૨૪, ૨૧,૩૩૩/- (રૂપિયા ચોવીસ લાખ એકવીસ હજાર ત્રણસો તેત્રીસ પુરુસ) અને તેના પડતા વ્યાજના સર્જને આધિન રહેશે.

સિક્કચોરીડી મિલકત પરત એસોટ્રાઈ માટે ઉપલબ્ધ સમયાન સંઘંધમાં એક્ટની કલમ ૧૩ ની પેટા કલમ (૮) ની જોગવાઈઓ પ્રત્યે દેવાદારનું ધ્યાન દોરવામાં આવે છે.

મિલકતનો મીલકત

સાઈટ મુજબ પ્લોટ નં.૧, કોલેજના ચો.મી. ૦૨.૦૩ ચો.મી. ઓટર છે ૨૫૦ ચો.યાર્ડ ખુશી જમીન, રેલવેનું સર્વે નં. ૪૦ અને ૪૫, પ્લોટ નં. ૨૫ કોલેજના હેક્ટર અને ચો.મી. ૦.૭૫, ૩૫ જમીન પેકી પુર્ય બાબુજી ૪૫ થી ખાતેનો મોઘે ગામ તરફના, ભાખીજી મંદિર ખાતે, સુરત, કાચેરુ-સોલે, તાલુકો બાજુએ જ, તિતો સુરત ખાતેની રેલવે મિલકતના તમામ ભાગ અને હિસસા, મરુતી-સાથેના પુર્ય: ૦૬, પધિમ: કામુખે જમીન, ઉત્તર: ખુશી જમીન, હાલના: ખુશી જમીન

સહી/-
રચણા : કામુખે, સુરત
તારીખ : ૦૬.૦૮.૨૦૨૬

અધિકૃત અધિકારી
નોર્થન એઆરસી કેપિટલ લીમીટેડ વતી



TARSONS PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN : L51109WB1983PLC036510

Registered office : Martin Burn Business Park, Room No. 902, BP - 3,
Salt Lake, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700091

Website : www.tarsons.com, Email : info@tarsons.com, Telephone No.: +91 33 3522 0300



EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

₹ in million (except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	929.01	1,045.72	758.60	3,619.59	1,162.21	1,275.37	947.00	4,466.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	9.22	78.83	47.78	324.18	(13.24)	55.48	30.32	230.26
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	9.22	81.04	47.78	312.91	(13.24)	57.69	30.32	218.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	6.80	54.64	35.70	226.58	(14.44)	41.81	17.83	143.22
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	8.07	62.13	35.00	231.97	(8.82)	34.84	(40.74)	44.77
6	Equity share capital	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	6,649.47	-	-	-	6,240.48
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	Basic	0.13	1.03	0.67	4.26	(0.27)	0.79	0.34	2.69
	Diluted	0.13	1.03	0.67	4.26	(0.27)	0.79	0.34	2.69

Note :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30th, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tarsons.com.

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th August 2026.



Place : Kolkata

Date: 10th August, 2026

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Tarsons Products Limited

Sanjeev Sehgal

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00787233



JM

FINTECH

JM FINTECH LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Meeankshi Enterprises Limited)

CIN : L51102T21982PLC029253

Regd Office: Shop No. 3, 1st Floor, Adhi Vinayaga Complex, No. 3, Bus Stand,
Gopalsamy Temple Street, Ganapathy, Coimbatore North, Tamil Nadu - 641006

Email : investor@jmfintechltd.com | Website : www.jmfintechltd.com | Ph. No. : 7395922291/92

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results

for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2026

		Quarter ended			Year Ended
Sl. No.	Particulars	30-06-2026 (Unaudited)	31-03-2026 (Audited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	536.48	540.62	507.73	2199.38
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	263.84	232.11	159.65	1023.59
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	263.84	232.11	159.65	1023.59
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	197.38	174.67	114.43	759.83
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	197.38	174.67	114.43	759.83
6.	Equity Share Capital	3764.55	3726.91	1280.00	3726.91
7.	Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items of (Rs.10/- each) for continued operations				
	Basic	0.52	0.46	0.89	2.04
	Diluted	0.52	0.45	0.89	1.83

NOTES:

1

Above notes were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their Board Meeting held on 10.08.2026.

2

Figures for the Prior Period / years have been re-grouped and/or Classified wherever considered necessary.

3

The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the above quarterly Financial results.

4

Current Tax includes Net tax of MAT Credit.

5

Segmental Report for the Quarter as per IND-AS 108 is not applicable.

6

The figures for the fourth quarter of the current and previous financial year are, the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the current and previous financial year which was subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.

*The full disclosure of the notes are specified in the unaudited financial Statement uploaded on the BSE Website.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

FOR JM FINTECH LIMITED

SD/

JOJU MADHATHUMPADY JOHNY

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN : 20271215

PLACE : COIMBATORE

DATE : 10-08-2025

AMIN TANNERY LIMITED

CIN No.U19115UP2013PLC055834
Regd. Office: 15/289 C, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208 001 (U.P);
Ph. No: +91 512 2304077, Email: share@amintannery.in, Web: www.amintannery.in



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026
(Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share data)

Sl. No	Particulars	Three Months ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Three Months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	1,234.58	653.72	1,090.20	3,526.74
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, Exceptional items and tax	80.25	57.27	87.66	292.96
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	12.31	5.66	9.71	30.84
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	12.31	5.66	9.71	30.84
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	9.25	4.26	7.30	22.40
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	9.39	8.32	5.93	31.83
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (Not Annualized *)				
i	Before Extraordinary Items (in Rs.)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02
ii	After Extraordinary Items (in Rs.)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.02

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amintannery.in.



For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Veagarul Amin
Managing Director
DIN : 00037469

Place: KANPUR
Date: 10.08.2026



સ્પ્રેકિંગ લિમિટેડ

(ભગાઉ સોફિંગ એગ્રો ઈકિવપર્મન્ટ લિમિટેડ તરીકે ઓળખાતું હતું)

સીઆઈએન: L29219P21005PLC0045508

રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ: પ્લોટ નં. ૪૦૦૦૮ અને ૪૦૧૦૧, જ્યોતિર્બેડી, ફેઝ ૩, રેડર જામનગર-૩૬૧૦૦૪, ગુજરાત

ટેલિફોન: ૦૨૨૮-૨૩૦૩૭૫૦; ફેક્સ: ૦૨૨૮-૨૩૦૨૨૨૫; ઇમેઇલ: ccssprayingagro@gmail.com • વેબસાઇટ: https://sprayingku.in/

તા. ૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૬ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલ ત્રિમાસિક આણના બિન-ઓરિડેડ કોન્સાલિડેટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામો ટૂંકસાર

(લાખમાં રૂ.)

ક્ર. નં.	વિગતો	એન્ગ્રોરિડેટેડ પરિણામો			
		નિમણિક્ત ગાળાના		વાર્ષિક ગાળાના	
		૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૨૬ (ભનઓરિડેડ)	૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૬ (ઓરિડેડ)	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૨૫ (ભનઓરિડેડ)	૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૬ (ઓરિડેડ)
૧	કુલ આવક	૧૯૦૩.૪૩	૪૪૪૩.૭૮	૨૨૪૧.૬૭	૧૩૧૬૭.૫૨
૨	કર પહેલાંના સમયગાળા માટેનો જોખનો નફો / (નુકસાન) (ભસાધારક અને/અથવા વિશેષ અસાધારક મુલ્યોનો પહેલો)	(૪.૪૦)	(૯૧.૮૭)	૨૮.૭૭	૪૪૬.૯૨
૩	કર પહેલાંના સમયગાળા માટેનો જોખનો નફો / (નુકસાન) (ભસાધારક અને/અથવા વિશેષ અસાધારક મુલ્યોનો પછી)	(૪.૪૦)	(૯૧.૮૭)	૨૮.૭૭	૪૪૬.૯૨
૪	કર પછીના સમયગાળા માટેનો જોખનો નફો / (નુકસાન) (ભસાધારક અને/અથવા વિશેષ અસાધારક મુલ્યોનો પછી)	(૧૩.૦૪)	(૭૮.૭૧)	૬૫.૪૪	૭૮૩.૦૦
૫	સમયગાળા માટેની કુલ વ્યાપક આવક (જોમાં કર પછીના સમયગાળા માટેનો નફો/નુકસાન અને અન્ય વ્યાપક આવક (કર પછી) નો સમાવેશ થાય છે)	(૧૩.૦૪)	(૭૮.૭૧)	૬૫.૪૪	૭૮૩.૦૦
૬	ઈક્વિટી શેર મૂલ્ય	૨૧૧૩.૫૯	૨૧૧૩.૫૯	૨૧૧૩.૫૯	૨૧૧૩.૫૯
૭	ઈક્વિટી શેર મૂલ્યનું મૂળ મૂલ્ય	રૂ. ૧/-	રૂ. ૧/-	રૂ. ૧/-	રૂ. ૧/-
૮	શેર દીઠ કમ્પાઉન્ડ (રૂ. ૨/- દરેક) (લાલુ અને બંધ કમ્પાઉન્ડ માટે) - ૧. મૂળમૂલ્ય: ૨. વધત	(૦.૦૦૩) (૦.૦૦૩)	(૦.૧૧) (૦.૧૧)	૦.૦૬ ૦.૦૬	૧.૮૦ ૧.૮૦
રેડેન્ડવનલોના નાણાકીય પરિણામોના મુખ્ય આંકડા					
કમ્પાઉન્ડ (LODR) ના નિયમન ૪૭(૧) (ભી) અનુસાર કંપનીની સેન્ડઅલોન નાણાકીય માહિતી					
સોમ્પીનીમાંથી કુલ આવક		૭૪૮.૭૮	૧૮૭૯.૧૭	૯૨૬.૫૮	૫૩૮૭.૭૬
કરપેશ પહેલાં જોખનો નફો / (નુકસાન)		(૭૨.૧૭)	૨૧.૮૦	૯.૮૯	૫૬.૪૨
કર પછી જોખનો નફો / (નુકસાન)		(૬૮.૧૮)	૧૩.૬૯	૨૬.૪૬	૭૭.૬૯

નોંધો:

- બિન-ઓરિડેડ એકીકૃત નાણાકીય પરિણામો કંપની અધિનિયમ, ૨૦૧૩ ની કલમ ૧૩૭ હેઠળ નિર્ધારિત ભારતીય એકાઉન્ટિંગ સ્ટાન્ડર્ડ (Ind AS) ૭૪ - “અંતરિમ નાણાકીય અહેવાલ” મુજબ, કંપનીઓ (ભારતીય એકાઉન્ટિંગ સ્ટાન્ડર્ડ્સ) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૫ ના નિયમ ૩ સાથે વાંચીને તથા સમપાંતરે થયેલા મુદ્દાઓનો અનુસાર તૈયાર કરવામાં આવ્યા છે.
- અનુપૂર્ણ અગાઉના સમયગાળાના આંકડાઓને જરૂરી હોય ત્યાં પુનઃગોઠવવામાં અને/અથવા પુનઃવર્ગીકૃત કરવામાં આવ્યા છે જેથી તે તુલનાત્મક બની શકે.
- આ બિન-ઓરિડેડ એકીકૃત નાણાકીય પરિણામોમાં હોલ્ડિંગ કંપની સોફિંગ લિમિટેડ તથા તેની અનુસંગી કંપની નર્મદશ બ્રાન્ડ ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ લિમિટેડ ના પરિણામો/નાણાકીય માહિતીનો સમાવેશ થાય છે.
- ઓરિડેડ સમિતિએ ઉપરોક્ત પરિણામોની સમીક્ષા કરી છે અને નિયામક મંડળે ૧૦ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૬ના રોજ યોજાયેલી તેની સંબંધિત બેઠકમાં આ પરિણામોને મંજૂરી આપી અને જાહેર કરવા માટે અધિકૃત કર્યા છે.
- ૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૬ની સિદ્ધાંતો કંપની પાસે કોઈ સંયુક્ત સાહસ (Joint Venture) અથવા સંકલ્પો કંપની (Associate Company) નથી.
- સમગ્ર એક વર્ષ અહેવાલવાન વલસવા વિભાગમાં કાર્ય કરે છે. તેથી, ભારતીય એકાઉન્ટિંગ સ્ટાન્ડર્ડ (Ind AS) ૧૦૮ - “ઓપરેટિંગ રેગ્યુમેન્ટ્સ” ની આપ્યુંકતાઓ અનુસાર આ એકીકૃત નાણાકીય પરિણામોમાં અલગ વિભાગવાર માહિતી જાહેર કરવામાં આવી નથી.
- કાયદેસર ઓરિડેડો ૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૬ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના બિન-ઓરિડેડ એકીકૃત નાણાકીય પરિણામોની મર્યાદિત સમીક્ષા કરી છે અને તેમાં કોઈ ફેરફાર વિના મર્યાદિત સમીક્ષા અહેવાલ રજૂ કર્યો છે.



સોફિંગ લિમિટેડ
(ભગાઉ સોફિંગ એગ્રો ઈકિવપર્મન્ટ લિમિટેડ તરીકે ઓળખાતી)
સહી/
રોનક કુશ્યાર
ડિરેક્ટર (DIN: ૦૫૨૩૮૩૨૧૧)

તારીખ: ૧૦ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૬
સ્થળ: જામનગર

SUPER TANNERY LIMITED									
CIN No.: L19131UP1984PLC00621									
Regd. Office: 187/170, Jajmau Road, Kanpur - 208 010 (U.P);									
Ph.: +91 7522000370, Fax: +91 512 2460792, Email: share@supertannery.com, Web: www.supertannery.com									
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026									
(₹ in Lacs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Three Months Ended 30.06.2026 Unaudited	Three Months Ended 31.03.2026 Audited	Three Months Ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2026 Audited	Three Months Ended 30.06.2026 Unaudited	Three Months Ended 31.03.2026 Audited	Three Months Ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2026 Audited
1.	Total Income	7,580.07	5,886.08	6,929.59	24,834.93	7,631.41	5,785.45	6,833.64	24,916.37
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	693.83	746.13	649.27	2,379.45	677.85	724.14	623.58	2,304.06
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	350.87	466.03	335.67	1,070.12	334.89	441.30	308.46	990.00
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	350.87	466.03	335.67	1,070.12	334.89	441.30	308.46	990.00
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	256.87	290.19	243.97	746.28	240.89	269.81	216.76	670.51
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period.	257.69	280.44	266.59	778.15	244.31	263.48	240.89	705.02
7.	Equity Share Capital(Face value of Rs.1/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.1/-each) (Not Annualized*)								
	Basic	0.24	0.27	0.23	0.69	0.22	0.25	0.20	0.62
	Diluted	0.24	0.27	0.23	0.69	0.22	0.25	0.20	0.62

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.supertannery.com

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries [together referred as the "Group"] have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 – Consolidated financial statements".



For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors

Iftikharul Amin

Managing Director

DIN: 00037424

Place : Kanpur

Dated : 10.08.2026

KNACK PACKAGING LIMITED

(Formerly known as Knack Packaging Pvt. Ltd.)

Manufacturers & Exporters of PE/PP Woven Fabrics/Bags & Printed and Laminated Woven PP Bags. (PLWPP)

Registered Office: 330/A, Kalasagar Shopping Hub, Opp Saibaba Temple, Satadhar Cross Road, Ghatlodiya, Ahmedabad - 380061, Gujarat, India. Ph. (+91)-79-27451130/31

Factory: Block No. 493, 497, 482, 489, 175 & 177, B/h. Shankar Parvati Cotton Mill, Kadi-Thol Road, Village: Borisana, Ta: Kadi, Dist. Mehsana - 384441, India.

Ph. (+91) 9925199507. **Corporate Identity Number:** U25200GJ2013PLC073847

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in Million)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Three months ended			Year Ended	Three months ended			Year Ended
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	(Unaudited)	(Refer Notes 5)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Refer Notes 5)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	2,590.96	2,202.33	1,844.07	8,308.46	2,647.71	2,244.79	1,871.17	8,437.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	419.11	308.77	267.44	1,214.55	452.87	329.17	278.48	1,270.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	419.11	308.77	267.44	1,203.78	418.42	328.98	278.48	1,250.63
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	315.06	228.84	198.20	894.21	305.28	244.35	206.35	927.24
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	313.44	232.44	198.41	897.83	302.68	250.05	208.48	934.76
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Reserves (excluding Revlonation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year				2,047.76				2,081.85
Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) - In Rupees Basic and Diluted	3.15	2.29	1.98	8.94	3.05	2.44	2.06	9.27

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.knackpackaging.com)

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
For Knack Packaging Limited,**

Sd/-
Alpesh Tulsibhai Patel
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN : 06380254)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: August 09, 2026